

July 8, 2015

Sent via Certified Mail Receipt #: 91-7199-9991-7033-2407-9546

MCI-Operating of NM, LLC Attn: Jean Mann P.O. Box 471 Denver City, TX 79323

Re: Communitization Agreement Bose Ikard 4 State Com #18H

T17S-R29E

Section 4: S/2S/2

Mrs. Mann:

We mailed the Communitization Agreement covering the Bose Ikard 4 State Com #18H to you on March 12, 2015. Our certified mail receipt indicates that you received this document on March 19, 2015. Our records indicate that MCI Operating of NM, LLC is the record title owner of Lease B-7071, covering Section 2: SESW, T17S-R29E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. We have made several attempts to contact you to discuss any concerns you may have with the Agreement. We would appreciate the return of the executed Agreement unless there are concerns that you would like to address.

Alternatively, the rules allow for force pooling of the record title interest. This would effectively allow COG Operating LLC, as operator of the Bose Ikard 4 State Com #18H, to communitize the referenced acreage without having to obtain the needed signature. Therefore, if we do not hear from you within thirty (30) days from your receipt of this letter, I will proceed with the force pool proceedings.

I would be happy to discuss this with you in more detail, if you would like. Please contact me at (432) 685-2539 or dpark@concho.com. Your prompt attention to this request is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

COG Operating LLC

Øylan C. Park Sr. Landman

BEFORE THE OIL CONVERSATION
DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by: COG OPERATING LLC
Hearing Date: October 1, 2015

F

SENDER! COMPLETE THIS SECTION!	COMPLETE, THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY,
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.	A. Signature
	B. Received by (Printed Name) G. Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to:	D. is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No
MCI Operating of NM, LLC Attn: Jean Mann P.O. Box 471 Denver City, TX 79323 Re: Bose Ikard 4 State Corn #18H	
	3. Service Type Cartified Mail* Priority Mail Express* Figure 1: Feture Receipt for Merchandise I insured Mail Collect on Delivery
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 91 7199 (Transfer from service label)	7 9991 7033 2407 9546
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Ret	um Receipt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can report Park the print your name and address on the reverse or on the fred it report Park the prints. 1. Article Address of the JUL 3 ZUID MCI Operating of NM, LLC 4 Attn: Jean Mann P.O. Box 471 Denver City, TX 79323 Re: Bose Ikard 4 State Com #18H	A. Signatuse X. Agent Addressee B. Registred by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery C. ULA MAN 7-10-15
	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
	3. Service Type Certified Mail* Priority Mail Express* Registered Return Receipt for Marchandise Dinsured Mail Collect on Delivery
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 91. 71,99	1 9991 7033 2407 9546 .
1 PS Form 3811 July 2013 Competin Rets	um Pecelot